RESOLUTION NO. 2016-119
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

DISPENSING WITH COMPETITIVE BIDDING PER THE PROVISIONS OF THE ELK
GROVE MUNICIPAL CODE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH NEOGOV FOR AUTOMATED
APPLICATION TRACKING AND RECRUITMENT SERVICES FOR AN ADDITIONAL
FIVE YEAR TERM IN THE AMOUNT OF $37,930, FOR A CONTRACT TOTAL NOT

TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $87,471

WHEREAS, the City contracts with NEOGOV for automated application tracking
and recruitment services software applications; and

WHEREAS, automated application tracking and recruitment services provide
cost savings, valuable resources and capabilities to Human Resources functions; and

WHEREAS, for the reasons presented, it is in the best interest of the City to
dispense with the formal competitive bidding procedure pursuant to Elk Grove Municipal
Code Section 3.42.188(B)(3) for the services described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby determines that compliance with the formal competitive bidding procedure
is not in the best interest of the City for the services described herein and authorizes the
City Manager to execute an amendment to the consultant contract with NEOGOV for
automated application tracking and recruitment services for an additional five-year term
in the amount of $37,930 for a total not to exceed amount of $87,471.00.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22"

day of June 2016.
STEVE LY, VICE MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROV
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
w ,_.////
JASON LINDGRENNCITY CLERK JONATHANTP. HOBBS,

CITY ATTORNEY



ERTIFICATION

VI MITVY APALIAMNIE DEONMNT TIMNAI Al
17 wvw A 2016'11

11 n
fike MESODVULATTINJIY IV, 7

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
June 22, 2016 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis

\, ey

Jason Lindgren, city Clerk "
City of Elk Grove, California




